SALLY L. STEINBERG-BRENT Arbitrator and Mediator 239 Shady Brook Lane Princeton, New Jersey 08540

609-683-0065 FAX: 609-924-6171

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

Arbitrator2000-present - listed on the Roster of Arbitrators of the American Arbitration
Association, the New York State Employment Relations Board, the Federal
Mediation and Conciliation Service, the National Mediation Board, and the New
Jersey State Board of Mediation

<u>President</u>, Princeton Center for Dispute Resolution, Accredited Professional Mediator <u>Arbitration Intern</u> with Daniel F. Brent, National Academy of Arbitrators, 1998-present

Private Law and Mediation Practice, Princeton, NJ, 1985-present

Specializing in Divorce Mediation, Immigration Law, and Family Law
 Arbitrator for Wilhelm Vis International Commercial Arbitration Moot
 Competition, Vienna, Austria;
 Judge for national negotiation competition held at Seton Hall University
 Family Mediation Panel, New Jersey Superior Court, Somerset, NJ

<u>Staff Attorney</u>, Middlesex County Legal Services, New Brunswick and Perth Amboy, NJ, 1980-1984; Essex-Newark Legal Services, Newark, NJ, 1979-1980

Litigation Paralegal, Jenner & Block, Chicago, IL, 1972-1976

<u>Arbitration Tribunal Administrator</u> and <u>Acting Regional Director</u>, American Arbitration Association, Chicago, IL, 1970-1972

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS:

New Jersey State Bar Association; Labor and Employment Relations Association; New Jersey Association of Professional Mediators; Federal Bar Association

EDUCATION:

Loyola University, Chicago, J.D. (1978) New York University, New York, B.A. (1969); M.A., English Literature (1972) University of Wisconsin, Madison (1965-1967).

Alternative Dispute Resolution Training:

American Arbitration Association Labor Arbitrator I and II Training;
Arbitrator Mentoring Program conducted by the Labor and Employment Law Section of the New York State Bar Association;
Railroad Referee Training Program, National Mediation Board;
Labor Arbitration Graduate Seminar, Seton Hall Law School, Newark, NJ;
Certification and Internship in Divorce Mediation, Center for Dispute Resolution, affiliated with Seton Hall Law School.

Per diem: \$1000

A full *per diem* will be charged for every day of hearing that is postponed or cancelled unless the arbitrator receives at least 10 full business days notice of the postponement or cancellation prior to the date of hearing.